

NEWS RELEASE

Department of Communications and Community Outreach 6901 Charles Street Towson, MD 21204 443.809.5908 (English) 443.809.7801 (Español) www.bcps.org

FOR RELEASE: Jan. 21, 2022

CONTACT: Dept. of Communications/Community Outreach, 443.809.5908 BCPS press releases are available online

School Board Nominating Commission to Hold Public Information Sessions

Towson, MD – The Baltimore County School Board Nominating Commission will hold one more virtual public information sessions to give the public an opportunity to speak about its views and thoughts regarding the county's Board of Education. The Commission is charged with recommending to the governor nominees for appointment to the Board of Education of Baltimore County. The public hearing will also permit stakeholders to gain a greater understanding of the hybrid School Board and the process in which the School Board Nominating Commission will follow to select nominees. The meeting will be held virtually on Wednesday, January 26, 2022, at 7 p.m. Members of the public are welcome to view or listen to the open session of the Commission meeting online via Zoom or by phone at 1-301-715-8592. The meeting ID is 848 9920 5690 and the Passcode is 180171. For additional information, please visit the Baltimore County School Board Nominating Commission site.

###

<u>Baltimore County Public Schools</u>, the nation's 25th largest school system, is focused on raising the bar and closing gaps to prepare our students for the future. Thanks to innovative and talented leaders, teachers, staff, and students, BCPS celebrates <u>many honors</u>.